## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
VERITAS Operating Corporation		10/26/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Symantec Operating Corporation	
Street Address:	20330 Stevens Creek Blvd.	
City:	Cupertino	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95014	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 18

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1688792	VXVM
Registration Number:	2892233	VERITAS VISION
Registration Number:	2655662	VERITAS VPLUS
Serial Number:	78252332	VERITAS INDEPTH
Registration Number:	2955248	VERITAS PUBLISHING
Registration Number:	3080370	VERITAS STORAGE FOUNDATION
Registration Number:	2951931	VERITAS
Registration Number:	2946395	VERITAS
Registration Number:	1674868	VERITAS
Registration Number:	2528035	VERITAS
Registration Number:	1687640	VERITAS
Registration Number:	2875174	SANPOINT
Registration Number:	2670984	NETBACKUP
Registration Number:	2517816	KNOWLEDGE EXEC
		TDADEMADIA

TRADEMARK

900068399 **REEL: 003474 FRAME: 0515** 

Serial Number:	78252331	INDEPTH
Serial Number:	78252326	[13
Registration Number:	3130536	COMMANDCENTRAL
Registration Number:	1988765	BACKUP EXEC

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)408-4400

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202 408-4000

Email: docketing@finnegan.com

Correspondent Name: Jonathan M. Gelchinsky

Address Line 1: 901 New York Avenue, NW

Address Line 2: Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow, Garrett &

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001-4413

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	09336.0308
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jonathan M. Gelchinsky
Signature:	/jmg/
Date:	02/02/2007

Total Attachments: 2

 $source = Symantec\_Operating\_Corporation \cite{Corporation} and \cite{Corporation} are also a corporation \cite{Corporation} and \cite{Corporation} are also as a corporation \cite{Corporation} are also as a corporation \cite{Corporation} and \cite{Corporation} are also as a corporation \cite{Corporation} and \cite{Corporation} are also as a corporation \cite{Corporation} and \cite{Corporation} are also as a corporation \cite{Corporation} are$ 

TRADEMARK REEL: 003474 FRAME: 0516

# Delaware

PAGE 1

# The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "VERITAS OPERATING CORPORATION", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "VERITAS OPERATING CORPORATION" TO "SYMANTEC OPERATING CORPORATION", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2006, AT 4:42 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2006.



2702885 8100

060991002

Warriet Smith Hindson

AUTHENTICATION: 5158458

DATE: 10-30-06

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003474 FRAME: 0517

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:33 PM 10/27/2006 FILED 04:42 PM 10/27/2006 SRV 060991002 - 2702885 FILE

### CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF VERITAS OPERATING CORPORATION

VERITAS OPERATING CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "General Corporation Law"), does hereby certify as follows:

FIRST: The name of the corporation is VERITAS OPERATING CORPORATION (formerly Veritas Software Corporation) and the date of filing the original Certificate of Incorporation of this company with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware was January 6, 1997.

SECOND: The Board of Directors of the corporation, acting in accordance with the provisions of Sections 141(f) and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, adopted resolutions to amend and restate Section I to read in full as follows:

"I. The name of this corporation is SYMANTEC OPERATING CORPORATION"

THIRD: Thereafter, pursuant to a resolution of the Board of Directors, this Certificate of Amendment was submitted to the stockholders of the corporation for their approval and was approved by them in accordance with the provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law.

FOURTH: That this Certificate of Amendment shall be effective as of October 28, 2006

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, VERITAS OPERATING CORPORATION has caused this Certificate of Amendment of Certificate of Incorporation to be signed by its President this \_\_26\_ day of October, 2006.

**VERITAS OPERATING CORPORATION** 

Stephen C. Markowski President, CEO, CFO

HY

SFODMS/6502515.2

TRADEMARK REEL: 003474 FRAME: 0518

RECORDED: 02/02/2007